GREENVILLE COUNTY, SC EQUITY INDEX

This index lists only the names of the major parties. Equity Court files
frequently, but not always, contain specific family information. Equity bills
for partitions and petitions for appointment of guardians, in particular, are of
great genealogical value. Any of the equity files listed below can be ordered
from the Reference and Research Division, South Carolina Department of
Archives and History, P.O. Box 11669, South Carolina 29211-1669. As a
first step, one would be well advised first to inquire as to the number of
pages in the file of interest.
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GREENVILLE COUNTY EQUITY COURT RECORDS

VOLUME"B"1822-1869
Transcribed by Dr. James L. Reid, 730 Walnut Hill Road, Campobello, SC 29322

Name[s] of Parties Record Date Roll
Cause of Action

Center, John et. at. vs Bill 1825 2
Francis Adams for Injunction & Relief

Center, Frances et. al. vs Bill 1825 2
Francis Adams for Discovery & Relief

Crowder, Asa W. vs Bill 1825 11
Andrew B. Fleming for Discovery, Relief, etc.

Cobb, Joseph vs Bill 1826 16
John Gowan for Discovery, Account & Relief

Cox, Robert et. ux. et. al. vs Bill 1826 17
Benjm. McKenzie et. al. for Partition

Cox, Barsheba et. at. vs Bill 1826 17
Benjm. McKenzie for Partition

Crayton, Samuel Sur. Cap vs Bill 1826 18
Amasa Spencer Admr. et. al. for Discovery, Relief & Account

Cobb, Joseph vs Bill 1826 16
John Gowan for Discovery, Account, Relief

Clements, Charles et. ux. et. al. vs Bill 1827 24
Charles Garrison Perpetuate Testimony

Cureton, John M. et. al. vs Bill 1828 27
Elizabeth P. Curton et. at. for Partition

Cochrum, Wm. vs Bill 1828 28
George Spellers for Relief

Cox, Abraham et. al. vs Bill 1828 29
Harmon Hix for Account, Partition & Relief

Cox, James et. al. vs Bill 1828 29
Harmon Hix for Account, Partition & Relief

Cockrell, Lewis et. al. vs Bill 1828 34
William Robbs for Specific Performance

Cockrell, Mary et. at. vs Bill

William Robb for Specific Performance



Cleveland, Jeremiah Admr. et. al.vs
William Robb

Corbit, Jesse et. al. vs
John Howard Exr.

Crymes, Thomas et. al. vs
Andrew Johnson

Carter, Jesse et. al. vs
Daniel Walker et. al.

Carter, Samuel et. al. vs
Daniel Walker et. al.

Cockrum, Hezekiah et. al. vs
William Crain et. al.

Cockrum, Juda et. al. vs
William Crain et. al.

Cook, Jedediah et. al. vs
Tilman Davis

Choice, William Adm. et. al. vs
G. Newby Pro Ami

Croft, Edward vs
John Bones, et. al.

Carson, William H. et. al. vs
George Croft (Trustee, etc.)

Choice, William et. al. vs
Jesse Cleveland

Choice, William et. al. vs
John Crittenden

Choice, William et. al. vs
Wm. E. Wickliffe

Cox, Robert et. al. vs
Richard Goodlett et. al.

Cox, Robert et. al. vs
David Surcord et. al.

Cockrum, Hezekiah vs
William Crane et. al.

Bill

for Specific Performance

Bill

for Discovery, Account, & ne exeat
Bill

for Partition

Bill

for Partition

Bill

for Partition

Bill

for Account, Relief & ne exeat
Bill

for Account, Relief & ne exeat
Bill

for Account, etc.

Bill

for Account, Partition & Relief
Bill

for Discovery, Relief, etc.

Bill

for Injunction & Relief

Bill

for Relief, Discovery, etc.

Bill

for Relief, Discovery, etc.

Bill

for Relief, Discovery, etc.

Bill

for Injunction & Relief

Bill to establish heirship,

for Account, Discovery, etc.
Bill

for Account, Injunction, Relief, etc.
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1829

1829

1829

1831

1831
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1832
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1835

1836

1836

1836
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34

35

36

42

42

55

55

56

64

65

66

74

75

77

79

81

89.
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Choice, William et. al. vs
Robert Cox et. al.

Cleveland, Jeremiah et. al. vs
Wm. A. Cureton et. al.

Cox, Robert et. al. vs
Susan McCoy

Crowder, Asa W. et. al. vs
B. Chick

Cockrum, Lucyet. al. vs
B. Chick

Cockrum, Hezekiah vs
B. Chick

Cox, Robert et. al. vs
Goodlett Margaret by Pro Ami

Crook, A. B.
Ex Parte

Bill

for Account, Relief

Bill

for Injunction, Relief, etc.

Bill

for Specific Performance & Relief
Bill

for Partition, etc.

Bill
for Partition, etc.

Bill
for Partition, etc.

Bill
for Specific Prformance

Petition
for Guardianship

To be continued.

1840

1840

1841

1841

1841

1841

1842

1847

93

94

98

102

102

102

114

145



