GREENVILLE COUNTY, SC EQUITY INDEX

This index lists only the names of the major parties. Equity Court files frequently, but not always, contain specific family information. Equity bills for partitions and petitions for appointment of guardians, in particular, are of great genealogical value. Any of the equity files listed below can be ordered from the Reference and Research Division, South Carolina Department of Archives and History, P.O. Box 11669, South Carolina 29211-1669. As a first step, one would be well advised first to inquire as to the number of pages in the file of interest.

GREENVILLE COUNTY EQUITY COURT RECORDS VOLUME"B"1822-1869

Transcribed by Dr. James L. Reid, 730 Walnut Hill Road, Campobello, SC 29322

•			
Name[s] of Parties	Record Cause of Action	Date	Roll
Center, John et. at. vs Francis Adams	Bill for Injunction & Relief	1825	2
Center, Frances et. al. vs Francis Adams	Bill for Discovery & Relief	1825	2
Crowder, Asa W. vs Andrew B. Fleming	Bill for Discovery, Relief, etc.	1825	11
Cobb, Joseph vs John Gowan	Bill for Discovery, Account & Relief	1826	16
Cox, Robert et. ux. et. al. vs Benjm. McKenzie et. al.	Bill for Partition	1826	17
Cox, Barsheba et. at. vs Benjm. McKenzie	Bill for Partition	1826	17
Crayton, Samuel Sur. Cap vs Amasa Spencer Admr. et. al.	Bill for Discovery, Relief & Account	1826	18
Cobb, Joseph vs John Gowan	Bill for Discovery, Account, Relief	1826	16
Clements, Charles et. ux. et. al. vs Charles Garrison	Bill Perpetuate Testimony	1827	24
Cureton, John M. et. al. vs Elizabeth P. Curton et. at.	Bill for Partition	1828	27
Cochrum, Wm. vs George Spellers	Bill for Relief	1828	28
Cox, Abraham et. al. vs Harmon Hix	Bill for Account, Partition & Relief	1828	29
Cox, James et. al. vs Harmon Hix	Bill for Account, Partition & Relief	1828	29
Cockrell, Lewis et. al. vs William Robbs	Bill for Specific Performance	1828	34
Cockrell, Mary et. at. vs William Robb	Bill for Specific Performance		

Cleveland, Jeremiah Admr. et. al.vs William Robb	Bill for Specific Performance	1828	34
Corbit, Jesse et. al. vs John Howard Exr.	Bill for Discovery, Account, & ne exeat	1829	35
Crymes, Thomas et. aI. vs Andrew Johnson	Bill for Partition	1829	36
Carter, Jesse et. al. vs Daniel Walker et. al.	Bill for Partition	1829	42
Carter, Samuel et. al. vs Daniel Walker et. al.	Bill for Partition	1829	42
Cockrum, Hezekiah et. aI. vs William Crain et. aI.	Bill for Account, Relief & ne exeat	1831	55
Cockrum, Juda et. al. vs William Crain et. aI.	Bill for Account, Relief & ne exeat	1831	55
Cook, Jedediah et. aI. vs Tilman Davis	Bill for Account, etc.	1832	56
Choice, William Adm. et. al. vs G. Newby Pro Ami	Bill for Account, Partition & Relief	1832	64
Croft, Edward vs John Bones, et. al.	Bill for Discovery, Relief, etc.	1833	65
Carson, William H. et. al. vs George Croft (Trustee, etc.)	Bill for Injunction & Relief	1833	66
Choice, William et. al. vs Jesse Cleveland	Bill for Relief, Discovery, etc.	1835	74
Choice, William et. al. vs John Crittenden	Bill for Relief, Discovery, etc.	1836	75
Choice, William et. aI. vs Wm. E. Wickliffe	Bill for Relief, Discovery, etc.	1836	77
Cox, Robert et. aI. vs Richard Goodlett et. al.	Bill for Injunction & Relief	1836	79
Cox, Robert et. aI. vs David Surcord et. aI.	Bill to establish heirship, for Account, Discovery, etc.	1836	81
Cockrum, Hezekiah vs William Crane et. aI.	Bill for Account, Injunction, Relief, etc.	1838	89.

Choice, William et. al. vs Robert Cox et. al.	Bill for Account, Relief	1840	93
Cleveland, Jeremiah et. aI. vs Wm. A. Cureton et. aI.	Bill for Injunction, Relief, etc.	1840	94
Cox, Robert et. al. vs Susan McCoy	Bill for Specific Performance & Relief	1841	98
Crowder, Asa W. et. aI. vs B. Chick	Bill for Partition, etc.	1841	102
Cockrum, Lucyet. al. vs B. Chick	Bill for Partition, etc.	1841	102
Cockrum, Hezekiah vs B. Chick	Bill for Partition, etc.	1841	102
Cox, Robert et. al. vs Goodlett Margaret by Pro Ami	Bill for Specific Prformance	1842	114
Crook, A. B. Ex Parte	Petition for Guardianship	1847	145

To be continued.